



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA AGARTALA – 799046 (TRIPURA)

F.NO.NITA.2(532-Estt)/2020/5/35-41

Dated: 1/10/2023

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon relieving of Prof. Vipin Kumar Tripathi the following faculty members of NIT Agartala are assigned the following charge held by him:-

SI. No	Name of Officials	Responsibilities
1.	Dr. Pritam Das, Associate Professor, Mechanical Engineering	Additional responsibilities of HoD, Mechanical Engineering, NITA, is assigned till further orders.
2.	Dr. John Debbarma, Associate Professor, Mechanical Engineering	Additional responsibilities of Chief Proctor of NITA till further orders.

All the incumbents are to complete the formalities of handing over and taking over of charges. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

REGISTRAR NIT Agartala

To, All Concerned.

Copy to;

- 1) P.S to the Director for kind information, NIT Agartala.
- 2) All Deans/HoDs/Sectional Heads, NIT Agartala.
- 3) Prof. Vipin Kumar Tripathi, ME Department, NIT Agartala with a request to hand over the charge of HoD to Dr. Pritam Das, Associate Professor, ME Department, NIT Agartala.
- 4) Prof. Vipin Kumar Tripathi, ME Department, NIT Agartala with a request to hand over the charge of Chief Proctor to Dr. John Debbarma, Associate Professor, ME Department, NIT Agartala.
- 5) The Chairman, Website and Networking, NITA for information. He is requested to upload the same in the Institute website.
- 6) Deputy Registrar, Department of Finance and Accounts, NITA.

NIT Agartala